2025 Pinal County Fair Schedule

Wednesday
March 12, 2025

2 For 1 Admission Day
Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson
4:00 PM Fair Opens
4:30 PM Carnival Opens
Shawn Eric-Magic Fun — Park Stage
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

5:00 PM Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage

6:00 PM Karaoke with Rosie-Main Stage (6:00-9:00PM)
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

6:15 PM James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling— Park Stage
7:00 PM Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
7:45 PM Party Animals Balloons — Grounds
8:00 PM James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage

10:00 PM Fair Closes

ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

***DON’T MISS THE PINAL COUNTY FAIR CONCERT SERIES***

Wild West Outlaws THURSDAY 3/13 AT 7:00 PM
Su Majestad La Brissa FRIDAY 3/14 AT 9:00 PM
The Dirt-80 s Hair Metal Tribute SATURDAY 3/15 AT 8:00 PM



2025 Pinal County Fair Schedule

Thursday
March 13, 2025

Canned Food Drive Day
Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson

4:00 PM Fair Opens

4:30 PM Carnival Opens
James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

5:00 PM Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage

6:00 PM Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

6:15 PM Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage

7:00 PM Wild West Outlaws-Main Stage
James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage

7:45 PM Party Animals Balloons — Grounds
8:00 PM Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage 8:30 PM

10:00 PM Fair Closes

ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
***DON’T MISS THE PINAL COUNTY FAIR CONCERT SERIES***

Su Majestad La Brissa FRIDAY 3/14 AT 9:00 PM
The Dirt-80°’s Hair Metal Tribute SATURDAY 3/15 AT 8:00 PM



2025 Pinal County Fair Schedule

Friday
March 14, 2025

Kids and Senior Day (until 3:00pm)
Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson

9:00 AM Fair Opens

9:30 AM Carnival Opens
School Field Trips Begin (9:30-1:00 PM)

11:30 AM James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage
12:00 PM Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

12:30 PM Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage

1:15PM Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage

2:00 PM Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

2:15PM James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage
3:00 PM Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage

3:45PM Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage

4:00 PM Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

4:45 PM James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage
5:15PM Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage

6:30 PM Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

7:00 PM Frontera Norte-Main Stage
7:30 PM James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage
8:30 PM Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
9:00 PM Su Majestad La Brissa-Main Stage
12:00 AM Fair Closes
ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

***PDON’T MISS THE PINAL COUNTY FAIR CONCERT SERIES***
The Dirt-80’s Hair Metal Tribute SATURDAY 3/15 AT 8:00 PM



11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

2:15PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

12:00 AM

2025 Pinal County Fair Schedule

Saturday
March 15, 2025

Family Fun Day
Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson

Fair Opens

Carnival Opens

Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage

Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage

James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage

Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage

Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage
Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage

Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage

James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

The Dirt-80°s Hair Metal Tribute Band-Main Stage
Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage

James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage
Fair Closes

ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



2025 Pinal County Fair Schedule

Sunday
March 16, 2025

Ocaotillo Hours (Sensory Friendly Time 11:00 am to 1:00 pm)

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:45 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

9:00 PM

Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson
Fair Opens

Carnival Opens
James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage

Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage

Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage

Pirate’s Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling — Park Stage

Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
Party Animals Balloons — Grounds

Fair Closes — See you Next Year-March 18-22, 2026!

ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



