Wednesday

March 12, 2025

2 For 1 Admission Day

Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson

4:00 PM	Fair Opens
4:30 PM	Carnival Opens Shawn Eric-Magic Fun – Park Stage Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
5:00 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
6:00 PM	Karaoke with Rosie-Main Stage (6:00-9:00PM) Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
6:15 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling-Park Stage
7:00 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
7:45 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
8:00 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
10:00 PM	Fair Closes

ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

DON'T MISS THE PINAL COUNTY FAIR CONCERT SERIES

Wild West Outlaws THURSDAY 3/13 AT 7:00 PM Su Majestad La Brissa FRIDAY 3/14 AT 9:00 PM The Dirt-80's Hair Metal Tribute SATURDAY 3/15 AT 8:00 PM

Thursday

March 13, 2025

Canned Food Drive Day

Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson

4:00 PM	Fair Opens
4:30 PM	Carnival Opens James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
5:00 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
6:00 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
6:15 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
7:00 PM	Wild West Outlaws-Main Stage James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
7:45 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
8:00 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage 8:30 PM
10:00 PM	Fair Closes

ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

DON'T MISS THE PINAL COUNTY FAIR CONCERT SERIES

Su Majestad La Brissa FRIDAY 3/14 AT 9:00 PM The Dirt-80's Hair Metal Tribute SATURDAY 3/15 AT 8:00 PM

Friday

March 14, 2025

Kids and Senior Day (until 3:00pm)

Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson

9:00 AM	Fair Opens
9:30 AM	Carnival Opens School Field Trips Begin (9:30-1:00 PM)
11:30 AM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
12:00 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
12:30 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
1:15 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
2:00 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
2:15 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
3:00 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
3:45 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
4:00 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
4:45 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
5:15 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
6:30 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
7:00 PM	Frontera Norte-Main Stage
7:30 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
8:30 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
9:00 PM	Su Majestad La Brissa-Main Stage
12:00 AM	Fair Closes

ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ***DON'T MISS THE PINAL COUNTY FAIR CONCERT SERIES*** The Dirt-80's Hair Metal Tribute SATURDAY 3/15 AT 8:00 PM

Saturday

March 15, 2025

Family Fun Day

Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson

11:00 AM	Fair Opens
11:30 AM	Carnival Opens
12:00 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
12:30 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
1:15 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
1:30 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
2:15 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
3:00 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
3:30 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
4:00 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
5:00 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage
5:30 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
6:00 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
7:00 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
7:30 PM	Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
8:00 PM	The Dirt-80's Hair Metal Tribute Band-Main Stage Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
9:00 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
12:00 AM	Fair Closes
	ALL A CITIS AND TIP (FIG. A DE GLID LECTITES CIVANCE

ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Sunday

March 16, 2025

Ocotillo Hours (Sensory Friendly Time 11:00 am to 1:00 pm)

Throughout the day: The musical styling of George Johnson

11:00 AM	Fair Opens
11:30 AM	Carnival Opens James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
12:00 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage Party Animals Balloons — Grounds
12:45 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
2:00 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
3:00 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage Party Animals Balloons — Grounds
4:00 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage
5:00 PM	Pirate's Parrot Show-Midway Ship Stage Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
6:00 PM	James Reid-Dangerously Fun Juggling – Park Stage
7:00 PM	Shawn Eric-Magic Fun!-Park Stage Party Animals Balloons – Grounds
9:00 PM	Fair Closes – See you Next Year-March 18-22, 2026!

ALL ACTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE